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BJM.8 , Reorganisation Committee TShrl S. M. Banerjee:

91. J Shri Tangamani:
[Shri A. K. OopaUm:

Will the Minister of Transport and Communications be> pleased to refer to the reply given to the Starred Question No. 137, dated 21st November, 1058 regarding R.M.S. Reorganisation Committee and state:

(a) what specific recommendations of the Committee have been accepted and implemented by Government; and

(b) recommendations on which decision has not been taken so far?

The Minister of Transport and Communications (Shri S. K. Patil): (a) and (b). The decisions on the recommendations are expected to be reached shortly I shall then be in a position to furnish the desired information
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Ghosi Colony, Delhi
93. Shri Vajpayee: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state*
la) whether the Delhi Development

Authority has sanctioned the location of a Ghosi colony to provide sites for cattle owners in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details of the following, and

(1) the number of cattle head for which accommodation will be provided,

(u) the approximate cost of the project, and

(111) Government’s contribution therein?

The Minister of nealth (Shri Karmarkar): (a) and (b) As a measure of slum clearance from the Delhi Ajmore Gate Area, the Delhi Development Authority has piepared a scheme

